0458042

ST / NOTICE TO APPEAR 1. Arrest 3. Request for Werrent Juvenile Juvenile

1	OBTS Number				Referral R	eport		2. N		4. Request	for Capia				N
	Agency ORI Number	Agency Na	me	NEW C	ICDICCIO	ACCIOC	Age	ency Rep	ort Numbe	or (N.T.A.'	s only)	21-054	542		
إ≩	FLO 500000		BEACH COU		5. Ord			••	on Seized /			IA.	ıltip le		
21 R	ChargeType: 1. Felony Check as many 2. Traffic F				6. Oth		Offense /B		2. No				sarance dicator		10
ADMIN	Location of Arrest (Including Name of 8 9930 Clint Moore Road, Boca Ri					9930 Clint	Moore R	Road Bo	ca Raton,	FL 33498					
₹	Date of Arrest Tim	e of Arrest	Booking Date	Booki	ing Time J	ail Date	Jail T	Time		of Vehicle	Palmette	o Park R	oad, Bo	ca Rate	n, FL
4	04/12/2021 06: Name (Last, First, Middle)						Ali	ias (Name		. Sec. #, Et					
	Reiche	nbach, Roi	ry, Patrick		Height	T We	sight	Ev	re Color	Heir Col	lor	Complex	ion	Build	
	Race W - White I - American Indian B - Black 0- Oriental/Asian	1 000)/28/1986		6'04	1	75		Blue	Bro		Med		Large	
	Scars, Marks, Tatoos, Unique Physical		n, Type, Description	٦)			Marita Singl	l Status le	Religio CATI	HOLIC		on of: Influence Influence	Š		Ųsk □
Ļ	None Visible Local Address (Street, Apt. Number)		(City)		(State)	(Zip)	T	Phone	46 0500			св Туре:	3. Florida		13
DEFENDAN	7473 NW 33rd Street	ad .	(City)		(State)	(Zip)		561) 2 Phone	45-0593			Source	I. Out of S	itate	1
DEFE	Permenent Address (Street, Apt. Numb Same							_)_			FL D/ Occupa				
	Business Address (Name, Street) None or Refused to Provide		(City)		(State)	(Zip)	l'a	Phone)			Serve				
	D/L Number, State		oc. Sec. Number			INS Nun	nber			Place of B		State)		Citizensh US	ip
\vdash	R251-735-86 Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle					Race	Sex	Date of	Birth		Arrested		3. Felo	ny	
CO-DEF						Race	Sex	Date of	Birth	☐ 2.	At Large		5. Juv	enile	n
ုဒ	Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle	•)				14800	4				. Arrested . At Large		4. Misc 5. Juve	demeano enile	r
Γ	Parent Name (Le	ist)		(F#St)			(Midd)	(0)				Resid	dence Phic)	FIG.	
	Other: Address (Street, Apt. Number)			(City)		Z	(Stat	te)		(Zip)		Busir	ness Phon	•	
l	Rictified by: (Name)				Date	Time		Juvenik	e Disposition	n eed within	2 T(OT HRS/D			-
ENE						76	7	Dept	and Relea	sed.		Date		Time	Щ
JUVE	Released 10: (Name)														
	The above address provided by to keep the Juvenile Court Clerk (Pho	defendant and / ene 355-2526) ii	or defendant's professional defendant	parents The hange of a eason)	e child and / address.	or parent was	toid	Scho	ool Attended					Grade	
	Property Crime? Property Crime? Description		□ 146. (A		7			Value	e of Propert	ty					
٣	Drug Activity S. Sell R. S	imuggle K. I	Dispense/ M. M. Distribute F	lanufacture roduce/	e/ Z. Other	Drug Type N. N/A		B. Barbit C. Cocai	ne	H. Hallucini M. Marijuar	180	P. Para Equi S. Synti	phemalia/ pment	U. U: Z. O	nkriown Iher
	P. Possess T. Traffic E. C Charge Description			Counts	Domestic	A. Ampheta Statute Vio		E. Heroir	<u> </u>	O. Opium/C		S. Synt		on of OR	D#
RGF	DUI	11-4	1040	1	Violence □Y ☑ N	Warrant I C	anine N.		6.193(1	(A)	几	<u> </u>	Bond		
E	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount /	Unit	Offense # 21-054542	2								<u> </u>			
<u>_</u>	Charge Description			Counts	Domestic Violence	Statute Vio	elation Nu	mber					Violati	ion of OF	₹D #
CHARGE	Orug Activity Drug Type Amount /	Unit	Offense #	·	<u></u>	Warrant / C	Capias Nu	ımber				• [Bond		
F	Charge Description	\rightarrow		Counts	Domestic Violence	Statute Vio	olation Nu	mber			· · · · · ·	1	Violati	on of OR	D#
CHABGE		Unit	Offense #		□Y □N	Warrant / C	apias Nu	mber					Bond		· .
Ē			55										T 37-1	tion =1.0	DD #
ų	Charge Description			Counts	Domestic Violence		Nation Nur	mber					Viola	tion of O	KU #
SOGAU	Drug Activity Orug Type Amount /	Unit	Offense #		<u> </u>	Warrant / 0	Capias Nu	umber					Bond		
H	Location (Court, Room Number, Address	(S)	Inatic Co-		2229 (un Club i	Dood	Wass	t Dalm	Reach	FI.				
ADDCAD	Court Date and Time	Criminal	Justice Con	ipiex -	3228 G	un Ciub	KUNG,	AA 621	. raim	DCAUII,	1 L.		-		_
QV C		Day		Year		Time				AM	INFESS	EASTO TH		D 1.74**	er 19
Į,	I AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COU	AND PLACE DES IRT AS REQUIRE	SIGNATED TO ANS D BY THIS NOTICE	E TO APPE	E OFFENSE (EAR, THAT I	CHARGED O	D IN CON	Y THE FIF	NE SUBSC OF COURT	RIBED. I U AND A WAI	INDERS RRANT (OR MY A	RREST SI	LU I WIL HALL BE	LFULLY ISSUED
į	Signature of Defendant	or Juvenile and P	Parent /Custodian)						Date	Signed	- ;		ت)	
+	HOLD for other Agency		Signature of A	esting Offi	icer			Name		(Printed by					+
	Name:		X /)	(Oriet)		I.D. #	(PRIN	NT)		•	: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :		1	- • •
	Dengerous Resisted Arro		Name of Arres D. Harrison			914	0		·· <u>·</u>			-		, PA	GE
1	Intake Dalay	Pouch #	Transporting D. Harrison		140		Agency ISO			bject signe	d with ar	- A-1 A-	11=1	_	OF
		COURT COPY	GREEN - STA	TE ATTOR	NEV V	ELLOW - AGE	NCY	PINK	- AGENCY	501	6 pet	INDIANT A	NTA:	w/v	

П	OBTS Number	PROBABLE CAUSE AF	FIDAVIT		equest for Wa equest for Ca		Juvenile N
ADMIN	Agency ORI Number Agency Name FLO 500000 PALM BE	ACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S		gency Report Number 06-	21-054	542	
١	ChargeType: 1. Felony /	3. Misdemeanor 5. C	ordinance Other	Special Notes:			
DEF	tes apply. 2. Traffic Felony 2		Alias			Sex Date of Birth M 19/28/1986	
_	Charge Description DUI	316.193(1A)	Charge Descriptio	n			
CHARGES	Charge Description		Charge Descriptio	A	•		
۲	Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle) State of Florid	12	I		Race S	ex Date of Birth	i
VICTIM	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City)	(State) (zip)	Phone	<u> </u>	ddress Source	
Ĭ	Business Address (Marrie, Street)	(City)	(State) (zip)	Phone	- 10	Decupation	
H	The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just The Person taken into custody	and reasonable grounds to believe, and d	oss believe that the	above named Defendant	committed the	e following violation o	if law.
	committed the below acts in my presence.	was ob that he		ested person commit to	who told he below a		
	admitting to the below facts.	✓ was fo	und to have comr	mited the below acts, i	resulting fro	om my (described)	· ·
	On the 12th day of April			(Specifically include for			<u> </u>
Ì	On Monday, 04/12/2021 at 0 reference to a subject that was						
	with the transmission in reverse						u vai
	Prior to my arrival, PBSO D	eputy Torres (ID# 3685	9) arrived (on the scene. (S	ee his s	upplement l	
	Beach County Fire Rescue arri medical issues. Palm Beach Cou						
	scene.	inty file Rescue stateu	that no met	ileat 1990cs Act	e prese	iit and cicar	cu mc
	I arrived on the scene and ma			_			
	the driver simple basic question			_			
	said,"No", I noticed a very stro speaking to me. I asked the driv			•	_		
Ę							
CAUSE STATEMENT	would like to perform the task.						
STA	he had a medical issue with his			_			
IS IS	was his hand or leg. He had tro advised he can not stand on it v						
Bur	l been simply on the curb. I then	asked if he could stand	on his feet f	or several min	utes. Th	he driver rep	olied,
PROBABLI	"Yes". I then requested the dri	iver to walk over to the	paved park	ing lot white li	ne for t	he parking s	paces.
PRO	The driver replied, No. I can't.' that point I requested the drive			•			
	officer safety and safety of the		-		O ALLU	i assisten in	III. FUI
١	Due to the above stated fact	-			atrick R	leichenb a ch	with with
1	DUI as per FSS 316.193	1 . dm			.	a	~ .
1	Handcuffs were placed on the where he was cooperative but r						
1	paperwork / citations. The driv					icu to sign a	ц
ı	>						
	STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH						······································
	D. Harrison 9140						
TIVE	(Signature of Arresting/Investigative Oper) The foregoing instrument was swight to or affirmed and subscr	fleet before the thir	ril	₂₀ 21	D. Ha	rrison 9140)
STRA	(Print name of Arresting/Investigative Officer), who is personal				<u>"</u>	۵	
ADMINISTRATIVE	& Onleaf	A STATE OF THE STA		RI L. O'NEAL ic - State of Florida	<u></u>		PAGE
ľ	Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S. 117.16)		My Comm. E	ion # GG 972080 xpires Jun 25, 2024	C	CANIN	IFD.1
PB	SO 40004 REV. 04/01 DISTRIBUTION: WHITE - CO	URT COPY GREEN - S ATE ATTO	nonced throughly	A Wind Charleton Assn.	NK - AGENC	APR 13 2	2021

П	ОВТ	\$ Number	PROBABLE CAUSE AF		2 N.T.A. 4. Re	quest for quest for		Ju	enile
NIM		ncy OR! Number Agency Name O 500000 PALM BE	ACH COUNTY SHERIFF		Agency Report Number 06- 21-054542				
	Cha Cha	rgeType: 1 Feiony		ordinance Other	Special Notes:				
	Nan	e (Last, First, Middle) Pichenbach, Rorv, Patrick		Alies		Race W	Sex M	Date of Birth 10/28/1986	
GES		rge Description		Charge Description	on				
CHARGES	Cha	rge Description		Charge Description	on			4	
Ħ	Vict	in's Name (Last, First, Middle)				Race	Sex	Date of Birth	
VICTIM	Loc	a Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City)	(State) (zip)	Phone (s Source	
>		iness Address (Name, Street)	(City)	(State) (zip)	Phone (Occupa		
Н	Th Th	e undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just a e Person taken into custody	0		above named Defendant	~ —		wing violation of law.	
		committed the below acts in my presence confessed to	that he	bserved by e/she saw the arr	ested person commit t	who t he pelov	v acts.		
		admitting to the below facts			mited the below acts				
		n the day of	20at[
	O	n April 12, 2021, at approxima	itely 5:43 AM, 1 respo	ongea to 99 ehicle that	was sitting on	e Ka. the e	mbar	kment with	in the
	ln	arking lot. Upon arrival I locat	ted a black Tovota uti	lity vehicle	FL tag HPJU5	8, in	the n	orthwest se	ction
	0	the parking lot, on the emban chind the wheel. There was a n	kment facing westbou	ind. I obsei	rved a white m	ale d dicat	river ing ta	passed out me that he	was
	h	reathing. The vehicle was on th	ie embankment with 1	he reverse	lights on and	the b	reak	light activat	ed
	lin	dicating that the break was be	ing applied. I then pla	aced my ve	hicle behind v	ehicle	e in q	uestion to p	revent
	it	from reversing. I then walked ale occupant. Additionally, up	over to the drivers at	or and ope door I im	ened it and att mediately smel	led t	eu in he od	or of alcoho	l and
	tl	nere was glass in the Center co	nsole that appeared to	be a beer.	I then reache	d acr	oss t	he drivers b	ody
Į,	9	nd put the car into park then r	emoved the keys fron	ı the ignitic	on. The male o	ccupa	ant d	id not respo	nd to
CAUSE STATEMENT	n w	my voice as I asked him to wake up and I then applied a sternum rub which awakened the driver. Upon waking up the male was confused and appeared to have difficulty focusing. I asked the driver to tell me his							
ESTA	n	ame and he stated "I'm visitin	g a friend". Palm Bea	ch County	fire rescue res	pond	led to	the scene a	nd
CAUS	C	onducted a brief examination of the world in the make exited the vehic	of the male and indica He he was unsteady on	ted that the his feet ar	ere appeared t id had to be as	o pe i sistec	no m 1 to s	edicai neces it down. At	shy.be this
		me I D/S Harrison responded							
PROBABLE									
"									
١									
		\							
	s	TATE OF FLORIDA							
	٥	OUNTY OF PALM BEACH					SC	ZANNE	D
11/1	-	water of Arresting/Investigative Officer)	wined before me this 12	meil	20 2/	by	A	r 13 200	
POMINISTRATIVE	T (1	the foregoing instrument was sworn to or affirmed and substruction of Arresting/Investigative/Officer() who is personal		tion. Type of identific	ation produced				
NIMO		iotary Public, Clerk of Courty Officer (F.S.S. 117.10)	<u> </u>					ſ	PAGE
	`\ ^	inday i durid, clerk or court critical (1.33.117.10)						1	25



PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE DUI TESTING FACILITY INFORMATION SHEET

	•		•	
BSO CASE # 21-054542	_ PBSO	ZONE	/-31	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
GENCY CASE #	CRASE	CASE #		_1_
IME OF STOP/CRASH 0623 DATE	04/12/202	21	DAY	Ionday
UBJECT'S NAME Reichenbach, Rory, Patri	ick RACE	W	SEX I	M
GT 6'04 WGT 275	DOB	10/28/198	36	
OCATION 9930 Clint Moore Road Boca	Raton, FI	33498		
	rison 9140	AC	GENCY	PBSQ
IVISION: 7 - Road Patrol	NOT	IFIED BY C	_{OMMO} 062	25
		IVAL AT F		0736
		ARRES	ST TIME	0623
EATH PSSULTS:				
TESTING OFFICER'S ID 6212	PBSO VI	DEOTAPE ‡	! /	

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY & MOTOR VEHICLES AFFIDAVIT OF REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO BREATH AND/OR URINE TEST

1 DIS Dorck Hannison	, a duly certified Law Enforcement Officer or Correctional Officer,
am a member of Palm Beach Sherit	f's Offic, and I do swear
(Name of law e	inforcement agency)
or affirm that on or about the 12th day of APAL DRIVER OF TREST NAME MIDDLE OR	$\frac{1}{2}$, at $\frac{0.023}{0.023}$ \square P.M. \square AM.
DRIVER 1014 Patric	K Meichenbach,
(Type or Print) FIRST NAME MIDDLE OR	MAIDEN NAME LAST NAME
DL# R 251-735 86 388 0, state of	, was placed under lawful arrest for
the offense of DVT	by Name of Arresting Officer) and
issued Citation # AEKIILE	
That on or about the 12 day of /4/11 L	,20 21, at 0802 P.M JAM
in Palm Beath County,	
I requested that the driver submit to a preath and/	or urine test to determine his or her blood alcohol level ces. I informed the driver that the refusal to submit to such
test(s) would result in the suspension of his or her drivi	ing privilege for a period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or
for a period of eighteen (18) months if his or her driv	ing privilege had been previously suspended for refusing to
	the driver that he or she commits a misdemeanor by refusing
	or her driving privilege has been previously suspended for irine, or blood. Additionally, I informed the driver that if he
	will result in the disqualification of the Commercial Driver's
License/driving privilege for a period of one (1) year	in the case of a first refusal or permanently if he or she has
	to submit to any such lawful test. Nonetheless, the driver
refused to submit to the test(s) requested.	
	1
	Signature of Law Enforcement Officer or
	Correctional Officer
THE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE NOT	TARIZED OR ATTESTED TO (F.S. 117.10)
SHARI L. O'NEAL	The foregoing instrument was swom and subscribed before me:
Notary Public - State of Florida Commission # GG 972080	The total and the state of the state of the second
My Comm. Expires Jun 25, 2024 Bonded through National Notary Assn.	Signature of Attesting Officer
AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O	
The foregoing instrument was sworn and subscribed before	Title
me this 12 day of April , 20 21 ,	Date
by,	Note: Mail or hand deliver to the designated
who is personally known to me or who has produced	Bureau of Administrative Reviews office,
• •	Department of Highway Safety and Motor Vehicles, with the driver's license, the
as identification	appropriate copy of the UTC, and the
Notary Public . O New .	probable cause affidavit.
HSMV-BAR1001 (REV. 10/2016)	
	SO/ 13 2 3

D.U.I. PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT

1046				. /
ON THE 12th	_ DAY OF April	20 <u>21</u> , AT _	0623	AM PM
SUBJECT: Reiche	enbach, Rory, Patrick		CASE NUMI	BER: 21-054542
AGENCY: PALM BE	ACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S	OFFICE ARRES	TING OFFICER. D.	Harrison 9140
ACLIVE I		ERSONAL CONT		
DRIVING PATTER	N: ACTUAL PHYSICAL CONTROL (P	'HYSICAL EVIDENCE ÓI	R STATEMENTS PUTTI	NG DEF. BEHIND WHEEL OF VEHICLE
reference to a sul with the transmis Prior to my as Beach County Fi	12/2021 at 0543 hrs, I was d bject that was up on the em ssion in reverse. The motor rrival, PBSO Deputy Torres re Rescue arrived on the sc alm Beach County Fire Res	bankment, pass the was running and to s (ID# 36859) arrivene. PBCFR starte	e parking stop. The the subject had his red on the scene. (Se ad checking the dr	ne subject was passed out foot on the brake. See his supplement PC) Palm iver for any injuries or
scene.				Y
OBSERVATION OF				
as his name and if he w coming from his breati asked the driver he wo difficulty talking in co- driver for clarification stand on it very long. I feet for several minute spaces. The driver rep	vas alright. The driver turned toward h while speaking to me. I asked the driven ould perform road side task. The driven mplete sentences. The driver then stat if it was his hand or leg. He had trou I advised the driver that he was found a. The driver replied. "Yes". I then r	is me and said,"No", I not river if he knew where he er paused and attempted ted he had a medical issue ble speaking but stated hi seeping in his car and ha requested the driver to wa iver if I could check his ey	ticed a very strong odor was at. The driver looke to state that he would like with his left hand as he is leg due to being on it found been sitting on the cuilk over to the paved partes. The driver replied, "	d around and replied,"Boca Raton." I e to perform the task. The driver had was pointing to his leg. I asked the or so long. The driver advised he can not b. I then asked if he could stand on his king lot white line for the parking No." At that point I requested the driver
DRIVER'S STATEM	MENTS:			
	ed drinking or taking any ty river stated once he was ins			
	strong odor of an unknown	alcoholic beverage (coming from there	breath while speaking to me.
SPEECH: Slow	GENER and had trouble with se	RAL OBSERV	ATIONS	
	perative			
ATTITUDE: Coo	perative			
		·		,
ATTITUDE: COO CLOTHING: MEDICAL/OTHER: CATE OF FLORIDA DUNTY OF PALM BEACH D. Harrison 9140 gnature of Arresting/investigative O	Unknown	I day of April	20 21	y
ATTITUDE: COO CLOTHING: MEDICAL/OTHER: ATE OF FLORIDA DUNTY OF PALM BEACH D. Harrison 9140 preture of Amesting/investigative O	Unknown H			y

SUBJECT:	Deichenhach	Rorv	Patrick
SUDJECI	Keichenbach.	RUIY,	AUIUA

CASE	NUMBER	21-054542	

ROADSIDE TASKS

HORIZONTAL GAZE NYSTAGMUS:	
LT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT	RT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT
LT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION	RT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION
LT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES	RT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES
Other Observations:	
Not performed as driver stated he could not do task.	
WALK & TURN:	
Not performed as driver stated he could not do task.	
ONE LEG STAND:	
Not performed as driver stated he could not do task.	
FINGER TO NOSE:	
Not performed as driver stated he could not do task.	
ROMBERG ALPHABET:	
Not performed as driver stated he could not do task.	
BREATH TEST RESULTS: 1) 2)	[3) [4)
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH	
D. Harrison 9140 (Signature of Arresting/Investigative Officer)	
The foregoing instrument was sworn to or affirmed and subscribed before me this 12TH day of Apri	20.21 by
(Print name of Arresting/Investigative Officer), who is personally known to me artis/or produced identification. To	
Notary Public, Clark of Court, Officer (F.S.S. 117.10)	SHARI L. O'NEAL Notary Public - State of Fiorida Commission # GG 972080
	My Comm. Expires Jun 25, 2024 Bonded through National Notary Assn. ATR 13 0001

WITNESS LIST

WII	NESS LIST	
	CASE NUMBER: 21-054542	
ARRESTING OFFICER: D. Harrison 9140		
ADDRESS:		
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME):	(WORK)	
CAN TESTIFY TO:		
		,
NAME:		
ADDRESS:		
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)		7
CAN TESTIFY TO:	<u>.</u>	
NAME:		
ADDRESSPHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)	
CAN TESTIFY TO:		
NAME:		:
ADDRESS		
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)		
CAN TESTIFY TO:		
NAME:		
ADDRESS		
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)	
CAN TESTIFY TO:		 · · · · - · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
NAME:		
ADDRESS		
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)	
CAN TESTIFY TO:		
NAME:		<u> </u>
ADDRESS		
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)	
CAN TESTIFY TO:		<u> </u>
NAME:		
ADDRESS		
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)	
CAN TESTIFY TO:		
NAME:		
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)	
CAN TESTIFY TO:		
NAME:		
ADDRESS		
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)		
CAN TESTIFY TO:	•	
NAME:		
ADDRESS		
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)		
CAN TESTIFY TO:	•	NAME OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	APR 13 2021

TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

	AGENCY: PBSO D/S HARRISON #9140
SUBJECT: REICHENBACH, RORY P.	CASE NUMBER: 21-054542
DATE: 04-12-21	VIDEO DVD NUMBER: N/A
BEGINNING TIME: 0800 HRS	ENDING TIME: 0804 HRS
BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) R TIME 0802 A.M.	A.⊠ P.M.
3) TIME A.A	A. P.M. 4) TIME A.M. P.M.
BREATH OPERATOR: S.O'NEAL #6212	У
MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: J. KARLECKE #6467	
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS	
SPEECH: SLUR	
ATTITUDE: CALM, COOPERATIVE	
CLOTHING: SHIRT- GRAY PANTS- BLACK	
MEDICAL CONDITIONS: NONE / NO ALLERGIES	
MEDICATIONS: NONE	
OTHER: EYES: VERY RED, GLASSY	
COMMENTS:	

20 MIN. OBSERVATION DONE BY D/S HARRISON #9140

A/O REQUESTED THE BREATH TEST.

D REFUSED THE BREATH REQUEST.

A/O READ THE IMPLIED CONSNET ON CAMERA.

D UNDERSTOOD THE I/C AS READ.
D STILL REFUSED THE BREATH REQUEST AFTER THE I/C WAS READ.

C/W READ ON CAMERA, D REFUSED THE Q&A.

SUBJECT: _	Reider Luch	- Kary	<u> </u>	CASE NUMBER:	21-074742
------------	-------------	--------	----------	--------------	-----------

IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE

NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING.

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol content.

OR
I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of chemical or controlled substances.

OR
I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content and the presence of chemical or controlled substances.

NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST.

am # 4140 of the
f you fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen (18) months if your privilege has been previously suspended as a result of a refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have equested of you and if your driving privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you sadmissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding.
SUBJECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)

CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS

I AM REQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS:

- 1. You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions.
- 2. Any statement must be freely and voluntarily given.
- 3. You have the right to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning.
- 4. If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statements and during any questioning.
- 5. If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
- 6. I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.
- 7. Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law.

	•	
SUSPECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)		APR 13 20.1
SUSPECT S SIGNATURE. (A)		

		IS AND ANSWER	S
I AM NOW GOING TO NONE OF THE FOLLO	ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH WING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE.	I THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, Y	OU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, OI
	NG A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIM		
WHERE WERE YOU	OING?		
WHAT STREET OR HI	GHWAY WERE YOU ON?		
i	EL? WHERE DID YOU STA		
	START? WH		
	TE?WHAT		
WHAT COUNTY AND	CITY ARE YOU IN NOW?		
WHEN DID YOU LAST	EAT?	_ WHAT DID YOU EAT?	
	EN DOING FOR THE LAST TAKEE		
HOW MUCH DO YOU	WEIGH? WHERE		WHAT?
			M?
	E YOUR FIRST OPL K?	AND YOUR LAST	DRINK?
	UME YOUR LANG WO DRINKS?		
	EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL?		1.19 INFLUENCE?
HAVE YOU CONSUM	ED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACC	/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	MUCH?
	WHERE?	AV	/HEN?
	K ARE YOU IN?	•	EN DID YOU LAST WORK?
	PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES		
	CIDENT TODAY?		
			WHEN?
HAVE YOU SEEN A	OOCTOR OR DENTIST TODAY?	WHO?	WHY?
ARE YOU TAKING A	NY PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? _	WHAT?	WHEN?
DO YOU HAVE:			
	EAR INFECTION? INNER EAR TROUBLE?		
	DIARETEC?		SOMMED
	DODI ENCUMENT VOLD EVEC TU	AT ARE NOT CORRECTED B	Y GLASSES? APR 13 /
DO YOU HAVE ANY	SKOPLEMS MILL TOOK ETES THE		
DO YOU HAVE ANY	LIN? IF SO, WHEN W	AS YOUR LAST INJECTION?	

PBSO #0129C REV. 9/93



Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

ſ	x	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
s i		943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
L/E Exemptions		119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
L/E Ex	Ф	119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (CIs).	
	ф	119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
St	П	985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
mption	Ф	119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
Public Info. Exemptions	ф	395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
ilic Infi		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
2		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
	Ø	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act-	
(23)		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
Pule o		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)				
al Administr				
es of Judicia		18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 1		
Florida Rule				
يَ			Other:	
Other		\	Other:	

REVIEW COMPLETED BY

	Date: 4/13/2021
Booking Number: 2021008815	Specialist Name/ID: J. Beck/9007

